INDIRA

(p02100065
UP01100261
Up04100030
yp02100068
vp02100071
Up011002798
UR01100278
UP142100093
Up01100265
pp09100055
pp07100053
pP12100111
1209100004
1P02100056
UP14100118
UP14100121
DL01102167
UP01100062
UE01100017
UP14100109
UP04100027
DL01101562
vP02100070
vp01100183
yp01100193
UP02100013
UP09100062
UP07100021
UP14100048
pL01102472
UP04100101
UP07100073
UP02100027
UP02100090
UP01100001
pL01102839
UP01100268
UK02100050
Up04100077
UP14100122
DpLO1102181
UP14100097
DL01101026
UP01100152
0P14100067
pL01102789
UP01100163
UP09100010
UP07100070
UP07100071
UP11100143
UP04100051
UP02100064
UP04100106
UP02100007
UP02100083

A

fl]l'pfg

GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY

REGIONAL CENTRE NOIDA
LIST OF PROSPECTIVE BED CANDIDA
LIST FOR 25 SEATS AND WAIT LISTED CANDIDATES-
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ANUBHAV SHARMA
HEMANT SOLANKI
ABHISHEK VISHNOI
RANJANA SINGH
SWATI AGRAWAL
PRASHANT YADAV
ABHISHEK RATHAUR
MANISH KUMAR

KM PRIYANSHI AGRAWAL
ARUN KUMAR
SURABHI MITTAL
RAVI KANT GOLA
DEELIP KUMAR SINGH
NIDHI RANI
MANEESH KUMAR
PRAVEEN KUMAR
CHARU RAGHAV
PANKAJ SARSWAT
AJEET KUMAR GUETA
HIMANI SINGHWAL
ANJALT SANGWAN
KM SONIYA

KM BABITA
KANCHAN YADAV
YASHIKA BHATIA
YATISH KUMAR
SEEMA SANDHU
NEHA

APOORVA SARINI
RISHABH

SHASHI KALA

UMA BANSAL
HARSHIT BHARDWAJ
REKHA CHAUDHARY
SAURABH AGRAWAL
VINOD SHARMA
VISHNU KUMAR
AMAN PAL SINGH
PRAKHAR GANGWAR
VISHAL

MONA SINGH
SHIVANI GARG
AKHIL

KAMINI AGARWAL
KM. KANIKA GOYAL
KARAMVEER MATHUR
BBHINENDRA SINGH
PRAGYA CHITKARA
POONAM KUMARI
PRADEEP KUMAR SHARMA
ADITYA TIWARI
AKANKSHA

HARSH BAGHEL
HITESH KUMAR
GARIMA VARSHNEY
KM DIVYA AGARWAL
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-
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ADMISSION COUNSELLING
CATEGORY)

16/12/2019
ON 06/01/2020(INCLUDING MERIT

EREG e SRS MARKS
a0 A i
SHYAM SUNDAR SHARMA :i: gg
PRAMOD SOLANKI s 5
SUBODH KUMAR VISHNOI e e
RAJESH KUMAR o o5
VIPIN AGRAWAL i i
RAJVEER SINGH YADAV =
CHIRANJI LAL RATHAUR D4B H
BHEEKAM SINGH D4B )
SUNEEL KUMAR AGRAWAL AlA 5
AJAY PAL SINGH B2 L
SALIL MITTAL AlA 9
SURESH CHANDRA D4E 4
SHIV KUMAR SINGH AlA 8
RISHIPAL SINGH AlA _713
SURYAKANT B2 8
LALLT GOSWAMI D4B 8
SHIV PRAKASH AlR 78
HARIBABU SARSWAT ALR 8
RAMESH CHANDRA A1A 78
MUKESH KUMAR SINGHWAL D4B 77
JOGENDRA SINGH AlA 77
ANIL KUMAR AlR 71
RAMPAL SINGH AlA 77
SANTOSH KUMAR YADAV D4B 77
JITENDRA BHATIA AlA 11
SURENDRAPAL SINGH D4B 77
SARJIT SINGH SANDHU AlA 77
BALESHWAR SINGH D4B 77
RAMGOPAL SAINI D4B Tl
MUKESH SHARMA AlA 17
MADHU PRASAD ALlRA 76
HEM PRAKASH BANSAL R1A 76
RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA AlA Te
AMAR PAL SINGH BR1A 76
DEVENDRA KUMAR AGRAWAL AlA 76
KUNWAR PAL SHARMA AlA 76
KOMAL SINGH AlA 76
NARESH PAL SINGH D4B 76
CHHTRA PAL GANGWAR D4B 16
ANIL KUMAR RATHI AlA 16
MUNESHWAR SINGH AlA 16
SANJEEV GUPTA AlA 16
OM PRAKASH AlA 16
RAJ KUMAR AGARWAL AlA 75
RAJENDRA KUMAR GOYAL AlA 75
JAWAHAR SINGH MATHUR Aln 75
RAVINDRA SINGH D4B 75
ANIL CHITKARA AlR 75
VINAY KUMAR AlA 75
gHIVmKUMAR SHARMA AlA 74

K TIWARI AlA 4
RAJIV KUMAR 4B 2
GURUDAYAL BAGHEL D4B 14
PREM SINGH B2 04
KAMAL KUMAR VARSHNEY AlR 74
OM PRAKASH AGARWAL Aln 74
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PAGE NO. 2 16/12/2019

INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY

REGIONAL CENTRE NOIDA
LIST OF PROSPECTIVE BED CANDIDATES CALLED FOR BED ADMISSION COUNSELLING ON 06/01/2020 (INCLUDING MERIT
LIST FOR 25 SEATS AND WAIT LISTED CANDIDATES-GBNREAL CATEGORY

S.NO. ENRNO NAME FNAME

60 UP01100282 KRISHNA MURARI AMAR SINGH YADAV D4B 74
61 UP02100055 AMAN KUMAR SINGH SATYENDRA SINGH CHAUHAN AlA 74
62 UP01100185 POOJA KUMARI D P SINGH D4B 74
63 DL01102781 KAPIL VERMA SUBHASH CHAND VERMA D4B 74
64 UPQ4100078 GARIMA MEHANDIRATTA GULSHAN MEHANDIRATTA AlA 74
65 DLO1102710 DIVYA SHARMA SOHAN LAL SHARMA AlA 74
66 UP01100215 SHUBHAM AGRAWAL MOHAN AGRAWAL AlA 74
67 UP04100029 NARENDRA KUMAR BHAGWAT SARAN D4B 74
68 UP14100084 KM SANGHYA PRAVESH KUMAR AlA 74
69 DL01101947 MANJU RANI MAHENDAR SINGH D4B 74
70 DL01100763 RITU DUBEY PREM SHANKAR DUBEY AlA 74
71 UP02100017 BRAJESH KULIAR TARA CHANDRA B2 74
72 UP14100086 SUNNY CHAUHAN DHARAM PAL SINGH AlA 74
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INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY

REGIONAL CENTRE NOIDA
LIST OF PROSPECTIVE BED CANDIDATES CALLED FOR BED ADMISSION COUNSELLING ON 06/01/2020 (INCLUDING MERIT

LIST FOR 14 SEATS AND WAIT LISTED CANDIDATES-OBC (NC)CATEGORY)

PAGE NO., 1

16/12/2019

S.NO. ENRNO NAME FNAME CATEGORY  MARKS
1 UP01100279 PRASHANT YADAV RAJVEER SINGH YADAV D4B 80
2 UP01100278 ABHISHEK RATHAUR CHIRANJI LAL RATHAUR D4B 80
3 UP14100093 MANISH KUMAR BHEEKAM SINGH D4B 80
4 UP12100111 RAVI KANT GOLA SURESH CHANDRA D4B 78
5 UP14100121 PRAVEEN KUMAR LALIT GOSWAMI D4B 78
6 UP14100109 HIMANI SINGHWAL MUKESH KUMAR SINGHWAL D4B 77
7 UP01100183 KANCHAN YADAV SANTOSH KUMAR YADAV D4B 77
8 UP02100013 YATISH KUMAR SURENDRAPAL SINGH D4B 11
9 UP07100021 NEHA BALESHWAR SINGH D4B 717

10 UP14100048 APOORVA SAINI RAMGOPAL SAINI D4B 77
11 UK02100050 AMAN PAL SINGH NARESH PAL SINGH D4B 76
12 UP04100077 PRAKHAR GANGWAR CHHTRA PAL GANGWAR D4B 76
13 UP01100163 ABHINENDRA SINGH RAVINDRA SINGH D4B 75
14 UP04100051 AKANKSHA RAJIV KUMAR D4B 74
15 UP02100064 HARSH BAGHEL GURUDAYAL BAGHEL D4B 74
16 UP01100282 KRISHNA MURARI AMAR SINGH YADAV D4B 74
17 UP01100185 POOJA KUMARI D P SINGH D4B 74
18 DL01102781 KAPIL VERMA SUBHASH CEAND VERMA D4B 74
1% UP04100029 NARENDRA KUMAR BHAGWAT SARAN D4B 74
20 DL01101947 MANJU RANI MAHENDAR SINGH D4B 74
21 UP01100258 NAMRATA VIJAY KUMAR D4B 75
22 UP11100119 SAURABH KUSHWAHA SURESH KUSHWAHA D4B 73
23 UP07100023 HEENA SATFI MOHD HANIF D4B 73
24 UP04100174 VARSHA KASHYAP NAND XISHORE KASHYAP D4B 73
25 UP02100062 KM KESH LATA PUTTU LAL D4B 73
26 UP02100080 UMASHANKAR SUBEDAR SINGH D4B 73
27 UP02100038 KM SUSHMA ITWARI LAL D4B 73
28 UP11100126 AZAM SIDDEQI SHAMSHAD ALAM D4B 72
29 UP09100060 ANJALI DHARAMVEER SINGH D4B 72
30 UP01100127 VISHNU KUMAR RAMESH CHAND D4B 72
31 MP06100026 PUSHPENDRA KUMAR RAMDAS D4B 72
32 DL01102139 MOHD SAMEER SABIR ALI D4B 71
33 UP12100213 AMIT KUMAR YADAV SHAMBHCO LAL YADAV D48 71
34 UP04100074 MANSI RATHORE RAKESH RATHORE D4B 71
35 UK06100005 KM ANJALI DEVI RAMESHVER SINGH D4B 71
36 UK02100057 POOJA YADAV RAJPAL YADAV D4B 71
37 UP14100007 ROHIT KUMAR YOGESH KUMAR D4B 70
38 UK06100008 SORABH YADAV NARESH PAL D4B 70
39 UP01100100 CHITRANJANA HARNARAYAN D4B 20
40 UP11100132 GAUTAM KUMAR YASHVRAT SINGH D4B 70
41 UP01100108 PRAKASH MANI SINGH GULAB SINGH D4B 70
42 UP01100254 SHAILJA BAGHEL AMAR SINGH BAGHEL D4B 70
43 UP02100016 PRAMOD KUMAR JAGDEV SINGH D4B 70
44 UP01100242 NEHA KUMARI RAMESHWAR DAYAL D4E 10
45 UP04100040 DHARMENDRA SINGH CHANDRA PAL SINGH D4B 69
46 UP02100067 KHAN SALMA ABDUL RASHID ABDUL RASHID D4B 69
47 UP04100014 VEERESH YADAV VEERENDRA SINGH D4B 69
48 UP04100062 JAYA VERMA UMA KANT VERMA D4B 69
49 UP14100032 VIKAS KUMAR RAKESH KUMAR D4B 69
50 UP09100034 SATISH KUMAR HUKAM SINGH D4B €9
51 UP09100061 NAMRATA NAGAR RAJENDRA NAGAR D4B 89
52 UP11100127 ANMOL VERMA GOVIND VERMA D4B 89
53 UP14100113 SUSHIL KUMAR KALU RAM D4B 69
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INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY

REGIONAL CENTRE NOIDA
LIST OF PROSPECTIVE BED CANDIDATES CALLED FOR BED ADMISSION COUNSELLING ON 06/01/2020 (INCLUDING MERIT
LIST FOR 08 SEATS AND WAIT LISTED CANDIDATES-SC CATEGORY)

PAGE NO. 1

16/12/201%

UP09100055
UP14100118
UP04100106
UP02100017
UP14100065
DL01100052
DL01101615
UP09100045
UP01100231
UP14100112
up01100252
DL01101616
UP07100058
UP11100048
UP12100210
UP02100057
UP02100050
UP14100051
DL01102666
UP14100050
UP04100022
UP02100074
UP02100079
UP02100003
DL01101743
UP02100046
UK02100013
UP12100017
UP14100006
DL01100992

ARUN KUMAR
MANEESH KUMAR
HITESH KUMAR
BRAJESH KUMAR
KAUSHINDRA
ANITA

SUSHILA KUMARI
PANKAJ KUMAR
RAHUL GAUTAM
AMIT KUMAR
MANOJ KUMAR
RITIKA

KOMAL

ASHUTOSH DIWAKAR
KANCHAN SINGH
ROHIT KUMAR
BHANU PRATAP SINGH
PRABHAT KUMAR
POOJA SINGH
GOVIND SINGH
KULDEEP KUMAR
ABHINAV KUMAR
SON VEER SINGH
SUDHA NAYANI
BIJENDRA RAM
PIYUSH DIWAKAR
KM JAYSHREE
KUMARI RITU
VARSHA SINGH
PRIYANKA VAIDYA
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AJRY PAL SINGH
SURYAKANT

PREM SINGH

TARA CHANDRA

ROOP CHAND

HARI CHARAN

MURARI LAL

MUKESH KUMAR
SURESH CHAND GAUTAM
MURARI LAL

DEVI RAM

JUGAL MANI

MANVEER SINGH
SATISH CHANDRA
PRAKASH VEER SINGH
VIJAY SINGH

RAJPAL SINGH
DAYARAM SINGH
SATVIR SINGH
RAMESH CHAND

SCOHAN PAL

RAMESH CHANDRA
ARJUN SINGH
SHANKAR LAL

JAI KRISHNA RAM
BHAJAN LAL DIWAKAR
JAYKISHAN

OMBIR SINGH
JASWANT SINGH
SATISH KUMAR VAIDYA
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B2 79
B2 78
B2 74
B2 7
B2 72
B2 72
B2 71
B2 11
B2 71
B2 70
B2 70
B2 69
B2 69
B2 69
B2 69
B2 68
B2 67
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B2 66
B2 66
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INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY PAGE NO. 1 16/12/2019

REGIONAL CENTRE NOIDA
LIST OF PROSPECTIVE BED CANDIDATES CALLED FOR BED ADMISSION COUNSELLING ON 06/01/2020 (INCLUDING MERIT

LIST FOR 02 SEATS AND WAIT LISTED CANDIDATES-PH CATEGORY)

S.NO ENRNO NAME FNAME
1 UP01100174 JITENDRA KUMAR RAM RATAN AlA 2,
2 UP02100037 VIRESH KUMAR SUSHEEL KUMAR D4B 64
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INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY PAGE NO. 1 16/12/2019

REGIONAL CENTRE NOIDA
LIST OF PROSPECTIVE BED CANDIDATES CALLED FOR BED ADMISSION COUNSELLING ON 06/01/2020 (INCLUDING MERIT

LIST FOR 03 SEATS AND WAIT LISTED CANDIDATES-8T CATEGORY)

5.N0 ENRNO NAME FNAME
1 RJ0E101127 ASHOR KUMAR MEENA RAM PRAKASH MEENA c3 10
2 UP07100072 MANENDRA KUMAR AMAR SINGH c3 &3
3 UP09100041 RATAN LAL MEENA KISHAN GOPAL MEENA c3 61
4 UP07100015 KAVITA RAM PRASAD c3 58
S UP09100016 DEEPIKA EKKA VINAY PRAKASH EKKA c3 53
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INDIRA GANDHI WATIONAL OPEN UNIVERGITY FAGE MO, 1 16/12/2019

REGIONAL CENTRE NOIDA

L1ST OF PROSPECTIVE BED CANDIDATES CALLED FOR BED ADMISS1OM COUNSELLING on 06/01/2020 (INCLUDING MERIT
LIST FOR 0% SEATS AND WALT LISTED CANDIDATES-EAD CATEGORY

-

-

8.0, llmlo WAME FUAYE CATEGURY  MARKS
1 uuoeloom ANAND BINGH PUNDIR YUDHBIR SINGH AlB 82

2 UPO1100283 NARENDRA PRATAP BINGH FAMBIR BINGH AlB 75

3 UP14100075 AKASH KUMAR GAJENDRA KUMAR AlB 74

4 UP09100057 ANKUR VIRAMANYA DHARM VIR SINGH ALB 71

. 5 UP11100137 RISHABH PORWAL BANIAY PORWAL LB 70
6 UPL4100126 VAIBHAY MITTAL YUDHISTHIR MITTAL AlB 70

1 UKO6100036 BHUBHAM KUMAR PAAAN FUMAR. AMB - 65

8 UPO1100277 MADHAY DIAIT ASHOK DI%IT AlB £5

4 UPOL1100189 ARCHI JAIN SHAILESH JAIN AlB 58
10 UPO1100116 RAKHI PACHAURI VIJAY KUMAR PACHAURI AlB 94
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[gnou
| THE PEOPLE'S
| UNIVERSITY

Indira Gandhi National Open University
Regional Centre NOIDA
C - 583, Institutional Area, Sector - 62, NOIDA - 201305 Ph: 0120-2405012, 2405014
E-mail: renoida@ignou.ac.in, URL: www.ignou.ac.in & renoida.ignou.ac.in

IG/RCN/B.ED/Ad. 2020/
Dated: 17.12.2019

Subject: Provisional Counselling Invitation Letter for admission to B.Ed. January 2020 session

Dear Candidate,

We are pleased to inform you that you have qualified the B.Ed. Entrance Test conducted by the University on 27 July
2019. Your name has been provisionally shortlisted for B.Ed. Admission Counselling based on the merit list of the
candidates prepared by the University for Admission to the B.Ed, Programme commencing in January 2020.

In this regard, please note that your admission to the programme will be confirmed subject to fulfiling the eligibility criteria
and verification of the required original documents and most importantly subject to availability of seats in order of
marks/merit scored in the Entrance Test. You are advised to report in person, along with all the relevant documents (in
original + one attested photocopy of each) at the Regional Centre NOIDA at the address mentioned above as per details
below:

Date & Day: 06* January 2020 (Monday)

Reporting Time: 9.30 am to 11.30 am (Gen) , il4sam fo!-30(0BC),

9:30 am p (-30pm (PH), 2.30-3-30 (52), 3:30 -lr-BOP"‘{STthy
If you do not present yourself at the Regional Centre NOIDA on the date and time allotted to you, this offer will stand
cancelled and admission offer will be given to other /next candidates as per the list prepared for admission Counselling.

You are required to bring the following documents for admission Counselling on 06 January 2020

a. Programme fee of Rs.55, 000/ (Fifty five thousand only) in form of Demand Draft in favor of IGNOU payable at
Noida.

b.  Original B. Ed Entrance Test (Examination) Admit Card (Hall Ticket) & Downloaded B.Ed. Application form
from NTA website (ntaignou.nic.in)

c.  High School / Secondary / Senior Secondary / Graduation or Post-Graduation Mark Sheet / Certificate in Original +
One Attested Copy.

d.  Mark Sheet and Certificate of NCTE Recognized Teacher Education Programme completed through Face to Face
mode.

e. Regarding NCTE Qualification in teacher education programme acquired through face to face mode, you should
produce documents to authenticate that “the certificate awarded to the candidate is the NCTE recognized and
approved teacher education programme through face to face mode”.

f. A Centificate issued by the Institution, where the candidate has pursued his/her teacher education programme
through face to face mode, stating that the Institution is recognized for offering the teacher education programme
through face to face mode by NCTE, along with a copy of the recognition letter issued by NCTE to that institution
for the course, which the candidate has completed and claimed for his/her eligibility. In case the recognition letter
is not available, then a certificate issued by the Institution should contain the details of the letter number and date
of issue of recognition/approval for offering the teacher education programme through face to face mode by the
NCTE.

g.  Original Certificate from the recognized Upper Primary/Secondary/Higher/Senior Secondary Schools to provide
facilites for Practical Work including Internship, as per the format enclosed at Annexure-1.

G
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One passport size photograph. | | i.
Original Anti-ragging Affidavit in the prescribed format duly Notanzgd and s:geréeg7;)y Parents and Applicant
sengalratefy as given in the B.Ed. Prospectus (available on IGNOU website) (Page 0o- i,

I he Reserved Categories (SCISTIPHIOBC-NCIWar Widows/Kashmiri Migrants)

belong to any of t
kel Jlfiyed ¥ | documents in support of the same.

bring relevant certificates , )
i issi jon i Non Creamy
who claim admission under reservation In QBC ( r W :
: Lr;isgr:;urgsnﬁzyer Certificate (as per central list) along with I.ncome Certificate for cltalmmg 38%4(!:?{;3;&.33{
Layer) Seat. The Certificate, not older than 3 years, should be in the format as given adp?gOBC' e
Pr vailable on IGNOU website. The annual income of the candidate unde Cr
e would be accepted for admission.

BC list
1d not exceed Rs. 8 lakh per annum and only the Central O !
S imum of 40% disability.PH

if [ ' imi t, with a min
m. Certificate of Physically Handicapped for claiming PH Category seal,
category candidatyes should also submit undertaking in the format of Annexure-5 of B.Ed. Prospectus (Page 65)

n Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) candidates will have to submit income & asset certificate as per
Performa-IX enclosed.

please

category, will have to bring OBC-

hanged after High School (submit all documents listed below).

0. Incaseyournameis ¢
Affidavit sworn in before 1% Class Magistrate specifying the change in l‘he name.

o Acopy of News paper, where notification for change of name was published. .

o Copy of the Gazette Notification (not required for female candidates after marriage)

riage Certificate issued by Registrar (Marriages) or

p. Incase of changed Surname after marriage, submit Mar
Marriage Card or an affidavit (in original).

IMPORTANT POINTS TO BE NOTED

5  “This offer of admission is provisional and is based on the documents in respect of qualification and other
eligible criteria submitted by you along with the application form. If at a later stage, it is found that the
document(s) submitted by you is/are false, your admission shall stand cancelled forthwith and no fee
refund will be admissible in the event of such cancellation of admission. i

No relaxation will be given if you fail to provide any document given in the checklist or if any document is
not as per University norms.

>  Reporting personally for the Counseliing is essential. It is mandatory to bring all the specified documents (original
as well as attested photocopies) during the Counseling. ®Incomplete Application forms will be summarily rejected.
«The University will not be responsible for any kind of postal delay.

> There is only one B.Ed. Programme Study Centre (PSC) under RC Noida, i. e., PSC-2728 (Meerut College
Meerut-250001,UP). If your admission is confirmed then you will be allotted this PSC only. '

> Aregister of attendance of all candidates attending Counselling on 06" January 2020 will be maintained at IGNOU
RC-Noida with signature and time of arrival of Counselling for each candidate; and it is compulsory for the
candidate to sign on the register (alongwith time) prior to Counselling

. . . |

Please go through the above guidelines (including guidelines menti i
‘ oned in B.Ed. P i
the documents to the Regional Centre on the specified date and time. Tospestisendlcotre RS RIY

With best wishes,
Yours sincerely,
Le MRS
Encl: As above (Reglonal Director)
l{GN®e V. ', swienl /Dr, AWM. Saklani

v [Regional Director
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ANNEXURE-I

Experience-cum-Employment Certificate
(To be submitted at the time of counseling) (if required)
has been teaching in

(i ) This is to certify that Mr/Ms.
(MM) (YR) to (DD) (MM) (YR).

this school from (DD)

(ii) Hisg/Her appointment in this school is on full time temporary/permanent basis and teaching the students of
class from to in the subjects

ete. %

(iii) This School is Govt/Gowvt. aided/unaided and is duly recognized by the central/state government/union territory
from Directorate of Education,

/

by virtue of obtaining Registration No. dated
(Name of the state) for a period
I hereby undertake that all the information mentioned above are true and the University is empowered to take legal

action against me for any wrong information.
Signature of Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress

FUIL NAIME ¢ crervvverrrreirssesssrsssessissssssmassessssemssmsmasasssss

(R WA :) [——— e
Telephone NO. w.cuuecumumssecsieesescsemiiisicmicssasimsssessamsons
Email ID of the the School ..evvvevvveeeinieienias

(To be submitted at the time of counsclling)

CERTIFICATE TO PROVIDE FACILITIES FOR PRACTICAL WORK INCLUDING
INTERNSHIP

I hereby undertake that the School will provide facilities 10 ME/MS...ooviiiiniincnmniirissinissinniennnne

‘carrying practical work including internship (Four weeks in first year and Sixteen Weeks in second year)
for the B.Ed. Programme. This School is a Government Recognised Upper Primary/ Higher/Senior Secondary

School.

Signature of Principal/Headmaster

Full Name:
Date : Name of the School .....ccoveevvveveicciciiinenne.

Registration No. of the Institution
L /AR NETT 8 i e s e
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ANNEXURE 7
AFFIDAVIT BY THE STUDENT
(TO BE SUBMITTED ALONGWITH APPLICATION FORM)

L (full name of the student with admission/registration/
enrolment number) s/o d/o Mr./Mrs./Ms. __ having pecn admmlcd to
(name of the institution), have received a copy of the UGC Regulations on Curbing the
Menace of Ragging in Higher Educational Institutions, 2009, (hereinafter called the “Regulations”) carefully read and fully
understand the provisions contained in the said Regulations.

2. Thave, in particular, perused clause 3 of the Regulations and am aware as to what constitutes ragging.

3. Thave also, in particular, perused clause 7 and clause 9.1 of the Regulations and am fully aware or the pe_nal and
administrative action that is liable to be taken against me in case I am found guilty of or abetting ragging, actively or
passively, or being part of a conspiracy to promote ragging.

4. Thereby solemnly aver and undertake that
a)  Iwill notindulge in any behaviour or act that may be constituted as ragging under clause 3 of the Regulations.

b)  Iwillnot participate in or abet or propagate through any act of commission or omission that may be constituted as
ragging under clause 3 of the Regulations.

5. Thereby affirm that, if found guilty of ragging, I am liable for punishment according to clause 9.1 of the Regulations,
without prejudice to any other criminal action that may be taken against me under any penal law or any law for the time
being in force.

6. Ihereby declare that I have not been expelled or debarred from admission in any institution in the country on account
of being found guilty of, abetting or being part of a conspiracy to promote, ragging and further affirm that, in case the
declaration is found to be untrue, I am aware that my admission is liable to be cancelled.

Declared this day of month of year,

Signature of deponent

Name:

VERIFICATION

Verified that the contents of this affidavit are true to the best of my knowledge and no part of the affidavit is false and
nothing has been concealed or misstated therein.

Verifiedat__ (place)thisthe__ (day)of
(month), (year),
Signature of deponent
Solemnly affirmed and signed in my presence on this the (day) of
(month), (year) after reading the contents of this affidavit,

OATH COMMISSIONER
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ANNEXURE 8§

AFFIDAVITBY PARENT/GUARDIAN
(TO BE SUBMITTED ALONGWITH APPLICATION FORNM)

I, Mr./Mrs./Ms. (full name of paremfgunrdiardfnmer!molher/gnardian
of, (full name of student with admission/registration/enrolment number), having been admitted to
(name of the institution), have received a copy of the UGC Regulations on Curbing the

Menace of Ragging in Higher Educational Institutions, 2009, (hereinafter called the “Regulations”) carefully read and fully
understand the provisions contained in the said Regulations.

2. Thave, in particular, perused clause 3 of the Regulations and am aware as to what constitutes ragging.

3. I have also, in particular, perused clause 7 and clause 9.1 of the Regulations and am fully aware or the pe.nal and
administrative action that is liable to be taken against me in case I am found guilty of or abetting ragging, actively or
passively, or being part of a conspiracy to promote ragging.

4. Thereby solemnly aver and undertake that
a)  Iwill not indulge in any behaviour or act that may be constituted as ragging under clause 3 of the Regulations.

. b)  Twill not participate in or abet or propagate through any act of commission or omission that may be constituted as
ragging under clause 3 of the Regulations.

5. Ihereby affirm that, if found guilty of ragging, Iam liable for punishment according to clause 9.1 of the Regulations,
without prejudice to any other criminal action that may be taken against me under any penal law or any law for the time
being in force. .

6.  Ihereby declare that I have not been expelled or debarred from admission in any institution in the country on account
of being found guilty of, abetting or being part of a conspiracy to promote, ragging and further affirm that, in case the
declaration is found to be untrue, I am aware that my admission is liable to be cancelled.

Declared this day of monthof ___ year.
Signature of deponent
Name:
-. Address :
. Telephone/Mobile No. :
VERIFICATION

Verified that the contents of this affidavit are true to the best of my knowledge and no part of the affidavit is false and
nothing has been concealed or misstated therein.

Verifiedat __~ (place) this the (day) of
(month), (year).
Signature of deponent
Solemnly affirmed and signed in my presence on this the (day) of
(month), (year) after reading the contents of this affidavit,
OATH COMMISSIONER
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| ANNEXURE-3

| © FORM OF CASTE CERTIFICATE TO BE SENTBY THE CANDIDATE BEL OL\TCI\IG'I‘() OBC
(NON CREAMY LAY LR) CATEGORIES ALONGWITHAPPLICATION FORM

‘sonidaughlcrof T R ,of

i lhe Slnte bclongs to
Ve e o tatsemass .,.Dtstru,thMswn e in
tl:e oy ...community which is rccogmzcd as aBackward Class in n under followmg rcsululwns of

SR P dla‘ Ml o suy Om',‘ 'rm.(,] Resolution No.12011/68/93-BCC (C), dated the 10thSeptember, 1 993, published
inthe Gazette of India,

Extraordinary, Part-], Section |, No. | 86, dated the 1 3th September, 1993, :
* (ii) Resolution No.12011/9/94-BCC, dated the 19th October, 1994, published in the Gazette of India, Extraordmary. Part-

Section I, No. 163, dated the 20th October, 1994. , [
* (iii) Resolution No.12011/7/95-BCC, dated the 24th May, 1995, published in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary,
Part-1, Section ], No.88, dated the 25th May, 1995, . | ;
* (iv) ResolutionNo.12011/44/96-BCC, dated the 6th December, 1996, published in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part-I,
Section [,No.210, dated the | | thDecember, 1996.
* (v) Resolution No. 1201 1/96/94-BCC dated 9/03/96.
* (vi) ResolutionNo. 1201 1/13/97-BCC dated 03/12/97.
* (vii) Resolution No. 1201 1/99/94-BCC dated 11/1297.
* (viit) Resolution No. 1201 1/68/98-BCC dated 27/12/99.
* (ix) Resolution No. 1201 1/88/98-BCC dated06/1 2/99 published in the Gazette of India Extraordinary Part |
Section INo.270 dated 06/12/99.
1 i (X) Resolution No. 1201 1/36/99-BCC dated 04/04/2000 published in the Gazette ofIndia Extraordinary Part[
@ SectionNo.71 dated 04/042000.
* .(xi) Resolution No. 12011/44/99-BCC dated 21/09/2000 published inthe Gazette of India Extraordinary Part I
Sectiont [ No.210) dated 21/09/2000.
*(xir) ﬁt‘.solultonNu l20l5/9ﬂ000 BCC daled 06/09/2001.
‘(xm) esoluuoan 1201 1/12001-BCC dated [9/‘06/2003
‘(xw) c§olutmnNQ !20[ I/4/2007 BCC dated [3/0[[2004
*(x) Resolution No. 12011/9/2004-BCC dated 16/01/2006 published in the Gazette of India Extraordinary Part [
Secl:onlNo 2!0dqlcd]6/01!2006 ]
¥ Shrli Sero: ‘.., ...and/or his/her family ordinarily reside(s) in the.... vvssssensssnennnenes. District/Division of
Sl?lc Tl‘qs is also to certify that he/she does not belong to ) the
PF unsfpeclgons(pfwny Layer) mentioned in Column 3 of the Schedule to the Government of India, Department of Personnel
% rainin M NO 360 I2/22/93 Esit(SCT), dated 8-9-1993 which is modified videOM No. 36033/3/3004 Estt. (Res)
I:hlkd 09/03/2004"
Distridt Maélsirdfe i b ] F
Dc&!\lU Cﬁmr‘mi‘.sibne‘r etc. I
Dﬂ‘&d"l (a2 \Jr | [ o
SEAL‘ an M 27

*Strike ot whlchcver rs riol applncnble

N[

. (a) ' The above tettificate $hould not be more than 3 years old from the daté of issuance till the time of submission of -
application form {
(b) i The:term \Ordinarily' ised here will have the same! meaning as in Section 20 of the Representation of the  People’s Act,
Do APS0EE ol IR
(¢) . The.authoritigs competent (o issue caste certllxcalcs are indicated below:
(v (). DistrictMagistrate/Additional Magistrate/Collector/Deputy Commisioner/ Additional Deputy Commissioner/ Dcputy
e Collccto{fﬁrst Class Stipendiary Magistrate/Sub-Divisional Magistrate/Taluka Magistrate/Executive  Magistrate/
Extra Assistant Commlssmncr (not below the rank of First Class Stipendiary Magistrate),
- (i)~ Chief Presidency MaglslrathAddmonal (Chief Presidency Magistrate/Presidency Magistrate. (iii)Revenue Officer
~ ot bgow 1he ran.’uc of Tchsﬂdar and (w)Sub Divisional Officer ut‘ the area where the candidate and/or his family J
" resids
NO ﬂi (F THE CERTTFICATE URNEI‘{FDM OBCCANDIDATES(NON-CREAMY LAYER) FOUND TO BE FAKF AT
[:\T[ ROSTAGE. ADMISSION WILL BE CANCELLED WITIINO REFUND OF FEE AND DISCIPLINARY

it ]I’ll()fl-‘{’l)l\(.\\\il LBEINTTIATED BY THE UNIVERSITY.
il u'-,.‘.. NI TS C0,

) e

Thisisto certify that ........cooooiiciii

64
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Annexure-3

Undertaking from Prospective Students with Disability

‘ L) avesasessrnrsrnanantsatesenesansosssannasnasnrastei sy hns e atasns uontsaseoneaIteTeesIRIILILLES ENrONEd N cvvreresisrenssmsmnasmensannsnsssussnssntasaes
4 aiberesssrerareseasinare ensas seseR eI IRIINO OO SIOIIRIRTARR RERISSS
(NAME OF PIOGIAMIME) wvvesusunmmersmsssssmsssssesssssssassssssssssssss st sss s ssssassssssss admission cycle, certify that
i hysical
I read and Empowerment, Govt. Of INdia (WWW ...t ) ragarding phy

requirement of various posts identified for persons with disabilities (PWD) enrolling in the this programme is my

informed decision.

Signature

Name in Capital Letter

Date:

Place :
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/ | Proforma-I1X

Government of.......coovveeees

(Name & Address of the authority issuing the certificate)

INCOME & ASSEST CERTIFICATE TO BE PRODUCED BY
ECONOMICALLY WEAKER SECTIONS

Certificate N e, Date:....c.coonveereees

This is to certify that Shri/Smt./Kumari ............coooeveineeee

son/daughter/wife of ...........ccceerverinennne permanent resident of,
S Village/Street, ......cooooieimavoniee. Post Office,
............................ District............... in the  State/Union
FLCTRIONY o= e s itenesvenosssanes Pin Code:. ol niuns whose photograph

is attested below belongs to Economically Weaker Sections, since
the gross annual income* of his/her family** is below Rs. 8 lakh
(Rupees Eight Lakh only) for the financial year ............. His/her
family does not own or possess any of the following assets*** :

1. 5 acres of agricultural land and above;
I1. Residential flat of 1000 sq. ft. and above;
III. Residential plot of 100 sq. yards and above in notified

municipalities;

IV. Residential plot of 200 sq. yards and above in. areas other than
‘, ) the notified municipalities.
, .

2. 0Shri/Smt./Kumari ........c...ccoeeeeces belongs to the ................
|~ caste which is not recognized as a Scheduled Caste, Scheduled

Tribe and Other Backward Classes (Central List).

Recent Name: . s

passport size Designation.............
attested

photograph of
the applicant

| I W 1 . i -
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*Note I: Income covered all sources i.e. salary, agriculture,
business, profession, etc.

**Note 2: The term 'Family" for this purpose include the person,
who seeks benefit of reservation, his/her parents and
siblings below the age of 18 years as also his/her spouse
and children below the age of 18 years

***Note 3: The property held by a "Family' in different locations or
different places/cities have been clubbed while

applying the land or property holding test to determine
EWS status.

*****‘k********‘k**********1\-**********
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